Model Estate Account

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CQUNTY, PA.
ORPHANS' COURT DI VI SI ON
FILE NO 98765

FI RST AND FI NAL ACCOUNT OF
Wl liam C. Doe, Executor
For
ESTATE OF JOHN DCE, DECEASED

Dat e of Deat h: 11/ 14/ 05

Date of Incapacity, if any: None

Dat e of Executor's Appointnent: 11/ 24/ 05

Date of First Conplete Advertisenent: 11/27/05

Accounting for the period: 11/24/05 to
11/ 30/ 06

Pur pose of Account: The Executor offers this Account
to acquaint interested parties with the transactions
that have occurred during the Adm nistration.

It is inmportant that the Account be carefully exam ned.
Requests for additional information, questions or
obj ections can be discussed with:

[ Name of Counsel]

[ Addr ess]

[ Addr ess]

[ Phone Number]
Suprene Court |.D. No.



SUMVARY OF ACCOUNT

PAGES
PRI NCI PAL
Recei pts 3-4 $ 160, 488. 76
Net Gain on Sales or Disposition 5 2,662. 00
$ 163, 150. 76
Less Di sbursenents:
Debts of Decedent 6 $ 485. 82
Funeral Expenses 6 1, 375.00
Admi ni strati on Expenses 6 194. 25
Fam |y Exenption 6 3, 500. 00
Federal, State & Local Taxes 7 5, 856. 83
Fees and Conmi ssi ons 7 11, 689. 64 -23,101.54
Bal ance before Distributions $ 140, 049. 22
Distributions to Beneficiaries 8 -52,630. 00
Princi pal Bal ance on Hand 9 $ 87,419. 22
For Information:
I nvest nents Made 10
Changes i n Hol di ngs 11
| NCOVE
Recei pts 12 $ 2,513. 40
Less Di shbursenents 13 -178. 67
Bal ance before Distributions $ 2,334.73
Distributions to Beneficiaries 14 -2,334.73
I ncone Bal ance on Hand $ .00
COMVBI NED BALANCE ON HAND $ 87,419. 22
Verification 15



PRI NCl PAL RECEI PTS

Assets Listed in Inventory
(Val ued as of Date of Death)
Real Estate
Resi dence

86 Nor wood Road
Phi | adel phia, PA

Common_ St ocks

50 Shs. Best O Co.

1,000 sShs. Central Trust Co.

151 Shs. Electric Data Corp

200 Shs. Hone Tel ephone & Tel egraph Co.

200 Shs. XYZ Corporation

Personal Effects

Furniture - 1 antique chair
Furniture - 1 antique hi ghboy
Furniture - 1 antique side table

Jewelry - 1 pearl neckl ace

Mut ual Funds

50 Shs. Fabul ous Mutual Fund

Cash in possession of decedent

FORWARD

50, 000.

5, 000.
50, 850.
1, 887.
25, 000.

6, 000.

55.
2, 000.
60.

515.

1, 833.

00

00

00

50

00

00

00

00

00

00

33

143, 200.

42.

83

54

143, 243.

37



Fi rst Nationa

Prudent Savi ngs Fund Soci ety - savings

account

ADJUSTMENTS TO | NVENTORY

Bank -

PRI NCI PAL RECEI PTS (cont'd)

FORWARD

checki ng account

| ncreased val ue of conmon st ock upon

audit of Federa

Estate Tax Return

RECEI VED AS
200 shs.

SHOULD BE
200 Shs.

SUBSEQUENT RECEI PTS

02/ 22/ 06 Proceeds of Sale -

03/ 12/ 06

05/ 11/ 06

09/ 25/ 06

XYZ Corporation

XYZ Corporation

Best O | Co.

rights to subscribe received 02/ 15/ 06

Fabul ous Mt ua

Fund, capital gains

di vi dend received in cash

Ref und of overpaynment of 2005 U. S.

$ 143, 243.

516.

2,518.

37

93

16

$ 146, 278.

6, 000. 00

10, 000. 00

i ndi vi dua

i nconme tax

From Ri chard Rose

Ancill ary

Adm ni strator,

oil and gas |eases in Jefferson Parish,

Loui si ana

net proceeds on sal e of

TOTAL PRI NClI PAL RECEI PTS

50.

32.

127.

4, 000.

46

00

00

50

80




02/ 07/ 06

03/ 15/ 06

03/ 15/ 06

05/ 21/ 06

07/ 20/ 06

PRINCI PAL GAINS OR LOSSES ON SALES OR OTHER Di SPOSI TI ONS

100 sShs. Hone Tel ephone & Tel egraph Co.
Net Proceeds 14, 025. 00
Acqui sition Val ue 12,500. 00

1,000 sShs. Central Trust Co.

Net Proceeds 27,467.00
Acqui sition Val ue 25,425. 00

200 Shs. XYZ Corporation
Net Proceeds 9, 000. 00
Acqui sition Val ue 10, 000. 00

35 Shs. Electric Data Corp
Net Proceeds 530. 00
Acqui sition Val ue 437.50

$10, 000 U. S. Treasury Bonds, 3% due

07/ 01/ 2009
Net Proceeds 10, 000. 00
Acqui sition Val ue 9,997.50

TOTALS

NET GAI N TRANSFERRED TO SUMVARY

GAI N LOSS
$ 1,525.00
2,042.00
$ 1, 000. 00
92. 50
2.50
$ 3,662.00 $ 1, 000. 00
$ 2,662.00



Dl SBURSEMENTS CF PRI NCI PAL

DEBTS COF DECEDENT

01/25/06 John T, Hill, MD.
Pr of essi onal services

01/ 25/ 06 Thomas Phar macy
Prescriptions

02/ 01/ 06 Sanders Hardware
Purchases per bill dated 12/15/05

04/ 12/ 06 PA Departnent of Revenue
Bal ance Final Life Period |Incone Tax

FUNERAL EXPENSES

01/10/06 Smth Funeral Hone
Servi ces

02/ 15/ 06 Jones Menorial s
Grave marker

ADM NI STRATI ON EXPENSES

11/ 14/ 05 Regi ster of WIlls
Probate fees

02/ 22/ 06 Henry Smith
Apprai sal of jewelry and antiques

11/16/ 06 Arden, Ml es & Sol onbn
Di sbur senent s
Vari ous m scel | aneous
affidavits, registered

mail, toll tel ephone
charges and ot her
costs

FAM LY EXEMPTI ON

05/ 15/ 04 Janet Doe

FORWARD

$ 250.

23.

56.

156.

00

82

00

00

$ 1, 200.

175.

00

00

50.

56. 00

16. 25 72.

.00

00

25

485. 82

1,375.00

194. 25

3, 500. 00

5, 555. 07



FEDERAL,

DI SBURSEMENTS OF PRI NCI PAL (cont' d)

STATE & LOCAL TAXES

02/ 12/ 06

08/ 13/ 06

08/ 13/ 06

11/ 15/ 06

11/ 23/ 06

FEES AND

Regi ster of WIlls, Agent
PA inheritance tax,
paynment on account
Less 5% di scount

Regi ster of WIlls, Agent
PA i nheritance tax
Less paynment on
account 02/12/06

I nternal Revenue Service
Federal estate tax

I nternal Revenue Service

FORWARD

$

2,105. 26

-105.26 $ 2, 000.

$

2,501. 33

-2,105. 26 396.

U S. fiduciary incone tax for fiscal

year ending 07/31/06
(all ocabl e to capital gains)

I nt ernal Revenue Service
Defi ciency in Federal
Estate Tax
I nt er est
08/ 14/ 06 to 11/24/06

COVM SSI ONS

11/ 16/ 06

11/ 16/ 06

11/ 16/ 06

Al bert Schryver, Esq.
Fee as Guardian ad litem

WIlliam C Doe
Executor's conpensation

Arden, M1les & Sol onbn
Attorney's fees

TOTAL DI SBURSEMENTS COF PRI NCI PAL

$

2, 663.

283.

505. 24

8. 39 513.

00

07

29

84

63

$ 375.

6, 314.

5, 000.

00

64

00

$ 5, 555. 07
5, 856. 83
11, 689. 64
$ 23,101. 54



12/ 01/ 05

12/ 01/ 05

12/ 01/ 05

12/ 01/ 05

12/ 01/ 05

DI STRI BUTI ONS CF PRI NCI PAL TO BENEFI Cl ARI ES

TO Janet Doe, in satisfaction of gift
under Article FIRST of WII

Jewelry - 1 pearl neckl ace $ 515. 00
Furniture - 1 antique hi ghboy 2,000. 00
Furniture - 1 antique side table 60. 00
Furniture - 1 antique chair 55.00 $ 2,630.00

TO Janet Doe, in satisfaction of gift
under Article SECOND of WII

Resi dence
86 Nor wood Road
Phi | adel phia, PA

TOTAL DI STRI BUTI ONS OF PRI NCI PAL TO BENEFI Cl ARl ES

50, 000. 00

$ 52, 630. 00



PRI NCl PAL BALANCE ON HAND

Bonds

$40,000 U.S. Treasury Bills due
12/ 14/ 2006

Common_ St ocks

50 Shs. Best O Co.

1,000 sShs. Central Trust Co.

116 Shs. Electric Data Corp

200 Shs. Hone Tel ephone & Tel egraph Co.

Mut ual Funds

50 Shs. Fabul ous Mutual Fund

CASH ( AUTOVATI CALLY | NVESTED)

TOTAL PRI NCI PAL BALANCE ON HAND

FI DUCI ARY
VALUE AT ACQUI SI TI ON
11/ 30/ 2006 VALUE
$ 39, 300.00 $ 39, 300. 00
4, 500. 00 5, 000. 00
32,168. 76 25,425.00
1,684.00 1, 450. 00
16, 000. 00 12, 500. 00
4, 016. 17 1,833.33
$ 97,668.93 $ 85, 508. 33
1,910. 89 1,910. 89
$ 99,579.82 $ 87,419. 22



PRI NCI PAL | NVESTMVENTS MADE

02/01/06 $10,000 U.S. Treasury Bonds, 3% due

07/ 01/ 2009 $ 9, 997.50

09/ 14/ 06 $40,000 U.S. Treasury Bills due
12/ 14/ 2006 39, 300. 00
TOTAL PRI NCl PAL | NVESTMENTS MADE $ 49, 297. 50



01/ 15/ 06

03/ 15/ 06

05/ 21/ 06

02/ 07/ 06

03/ 30/ 06

CHANGES I N PRI NCI PAL HOLDI NGS

Central Trust Co.

1,000 Shs.

1,000 Shs.

2,000 Shs.

151 Shs.

35 Shs.

116 Shs.

I nve

ntoried at

additional received in 2-1 split

par

Sol d

I nve

Sol d

reduced to $2.50

ntoried at

Home Tel ephone & Tel egr aph Co.

200 Shs.

100 Shs.

100 Shs.

100 Shs.

200 Shs.

I nve

Sol d

ntoried at

additional received in 2-1 split

par

reduced to $5

ACCOUNT

VALUE
$ 50, 850. 00
0. 00
$ 50, 850. 00
-25,425. 00
$ 25,425.00
$ 1,887.50
-437.50
$ 1, 450. 00
$ 25, 000. 00
-12,500. 00
$ 12, 500. 00
0. 00
$ 12, 500. 00



RECEI PTS OF | NCOVE

Best O 1 Co.

Di vi dend 50 Shs.
01/02/06 to 10/02/06

Central Trust Co.

01/ 15/ 06 - Dividend 2,000 Shs. $
Di vi dend 1,000 Shs.
04/ 13/ 06 to 10/ 15/06

El ectric Data Corp.

Di vi dend 151 Shs.

12/ 29/ 05 to 03/30/06 $
Di vidend 116 Shs.

06/ 29/ 06 to 09/28/06

Fabul ous Mutual Fund

Di vi dend 50 Shs.
03/ 14/ 06 to 09/12/06

Home Tel ephone & Tel egr aph Co.

02/01/06 - Dividend 200 Shs. $
Di vi dend 200 Shs.
05/01/06 to 11/01/06
(after stock split)

U.S. Treasury Bonds, 3% due 07/01/2009

06/29/06 - Interest $10, 000 $
Less: accrued interest paid
on purchase 02/ 1/06

TOTAL RECEI PTS OF | NCOVE

$ 20. 00

600. 00
900. 00 1, 500. 00

30. 20
23. 20 53. 40
140. 00

225.00
450. 00 675. 00

150. 00
-25.00 125. 00
$ 2,513. 40



Dl SBURSEMENTS CF | NCOVE

11/ 15/ 06 I nternal Revenue Service
U S. fiduciary incone tax for fisca
year ending 07/31/06
(al l ocabl e to incone) $ 53. 00

To be paid:

Wl liam C. Doe

Executor's incone com ssion

5% on $2, 513. 40 125. 67

TOTAL DI SBURSEMENTS OF | NCOVE $ 178. 67



DI STRI BUTI ONS COF | NCOVE TO BENEFI Cl ARI ES

TO._ Sharon Doe

11/ 16/ 06 Cash $ 1,167.36

TO WlIlliam C. Doe, Trustee under
Article FOURTH (A) for Walter Doe

11/ 16/ 06 Cash 1,167.37

TOTAL DI STRI BUTI ONS OF | NCOVE TO BENEFI Cl ARl ES $ 2,334.73

WIlliam C. Doe, Executor of the
W Il of John Doe, Deceased



VERI FI CATI ON

WLLIAM C. DCE, Executor of the WII of JOHN DOE, Deceased, hereby
decl ares under oath that he has fully and faithfully discharged the duties
of his office; that the foregoing First and Final Account is true and
correct and fully discloses all significant transacti ons occurring during
the accounting period; that all known clains agai nst the Estate have been
paid in full; that, to his know edge, there are no cl ai ns outstanding
agai nst the Estate; that all taxes presently due fromthe Estate have been
paid; and that the grant of Letters Testanentary and the first conplete
advertisenent thereof occured nore than four nonths before the filing of
the foregoing First and Final Account.

This statenent is made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. A Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

W LLIAM C. DCE

Dat ed:




